
July 4, 2014         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 707  - Schwamberger, Dan - Eau Claire, WI Ages 30-39   0:38:26.6    00:00        06:11/Mi  
 2  = 773  - Stoolz, Lou - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:38:53.6    00:27        06:15/Mi  
 3  = 770  - Holmen, Drew - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   0:39:00.8    00:34        06:16/Mi  

 4  = 636  - Johnson, Mark - Grand Rapids, MN Ages 19-29   0:40:09.8    01:43        06:27/Mi  
 5  = 656  - Scannell, Kieran - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   0:40:18.7    01:52        06:29/Mi  
 6  = 749  - Volz, Matt - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   0:40:23.4    01:56        06:29/Mi  

 7  = 760  - Jensen, Eli - Boise, ID Ages < 19   0:43:10.1    04:43        06:56/Mi  
 8  = 690  - Williams, Garrett - Golden Valley, MN Ages < 19   0:44:37.0    06:10        07:10/Mi  
 9  = 687  - Carlen, Samuel - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   0:44:58.1    06:31        07:14/Mi  

 10  = 782  - Stenoien, Carl - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   0:46:19.6    07:53        07:27/Mi  
 11  = 676  - Patterson, Eric - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   0:46:48.8    08:22        07:32/Mi  
 12  = 750  - Lindquist, Anders - Edina, MN Ages 19-29   0:48:13.8    09:47        07:45/Mi  

 13  = 688  - Carlen, Jim - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   0:48:20.0    09:53        07:46/Mi  
 14  = 694  - Hoaglund, Sven - Lacrosse, WI Ages 19-29   0:48:22.8    09:56        07:47/Mi  
 15  = 608  - Bergstrom, David - Grand Marasi, MN Ages 19-29   0:48:28.7    10:02        07:48/Mi  

 16  = 772  - Bohnen, Victor - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   0:48:53.9    10:27        07:52/Mi  
 17  = 717  - Chmelik, Joey - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:48:59.6    10:33        07:53/Mi  
 18  = 781  - Costello, Michael - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   0:50:15.7    11:49        08:05/Mi  

 19  = 652  - Rademaker, Marc - Rice Lake, WI Ages < 19   0:50:19.7    11:53        08:05/Mi  
 20  = 680  - Thurston, Joe - Rice Lake, WI Ages < 19   0:51:13.5    12:46        08:14/Mi  
 21  = 633  - Howard, Mark - Thunder Bay, Ontario Ages 30-39   0:51:27.2    13:00        08:16/Mi  

 22  = 785  - Kerfeld, Doug - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:51:38.0    13:11        08:18/Mi  
 23  = 617  - Christensen, Eric - Stoughton, WI Ages 40-49   0:51:53.3    13:26        08:21/Mi  
 24  = 783  - Lantz, Max - Rogers, MN Ages 19-29   0:52:26.6    14:00        08:26/Mi  

 25  = 759  - Mundell, Joe - Lutesn, MN Ages 30-39   0:52:30.8    14:04        08:27/Mi  
 26  = 659  - Seaton, Will - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:52:41.3    14:14        08:28/Mi  
 27  = 757  - Geist, David - Finland, MN Ages 50-59   0:52:42.0    14:15        08:28/Mi  

 28  = 710  - Schwamberger, Ben - Tuscaloosa, AL Ages 30-39   0:52:47.7    14:21        08:29/Mi  
 29  = 675  - Patterson, Darrell - Duluth, MN Ages 50-59   0:52:55.7    14:29        08:31/Mi  
 30  = 719  - Fors, Joel - Coon Rapids, MN Ages 50-59   0:53:57.7    15:31        08:41/Mi  

 31  = 716  - Fortunato, Cy - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:54:08.3    15:41        08:42/Mi  
 32  = 714  - Owen, Jon - Luvenre, MN Ages 50-59   0:54:09.8    15:43        08:42/Mi  
 33  = 718  - Ramberg, Will - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:54:13.6    15:47        08:43/Mi  

 34  = 645  - Maahs, Charlie - Minnetrista, MN Ages 19-29   0:55:04.1    16:37        08:51/Mi  
 35  = 703  - Zimmerman, Jason - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   0:55:57.6    17:31        09:00/Mi  
 36  = 689  - Williams , Scott - Golden Valley, MN Ages 50-59   0:56:52.5    18:25        09:09/Mi  

 37  = 742  - Neihart, Jesse - North Branch, MN Ages 30-39   0:56:58.0    18:31        09:10/Mi  
 38  = 786  - Belt, Corey - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:58:19.2    19:52        09:23/Mi  
 39  = 629  - Herman, Michael - Rochester, MN Ages 50-59   0:58:31.3    20:04        09:25/Mi  
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 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 40  = 612  - Brislance, Jean - Maple Grove, MN Ages 40-49   0:58:36.6    20:10        09:25/Mi  
 41  = 609  - Bergstrom, Scott - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   0:58:50.0    20:23        09:28/Mi  
 42  = 778  - Bartholomew, Nicholas - Eau Claire, WI Ages 30-39   0:59:04.5    20:37        09:30/Mi  

 43  = 661  - Stoddard, Jeff - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   0:59:10.0    20:43        09:31/Mi  
 44  = 723  - Surbaugh, William - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:59:16.3    20:49        09:32/Mi  
 45  = 655  - Rysdahl, Andy - Tofte, MN Clydesdale   0:59:38.7    21:12        09:35/Mi  

 46  = 731  - Abrahamson, Mark - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:00:04.1    21:37        09:39/Mi  
 47  = 673  - Odden, Mark - Silver Bay, MN Ages 60-69   1:00:09.0    21:42        09:40/Mi  
 48  = 668  - Wanous, Mitch - Minnetrista, MN Ages < 19   1:01:25.4    22:58        09:53/Mi  

 49  = 669  - Wanous, Paul - Minnetrista, MN Ages 40-49   1:01:40.0    23:13        09:55/Mi  
 50  = 758  - Finnegan, Colin - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   1:03:06.9    24:40        10:09/Mi  
 51  = 725  - Adams, Russ - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:03:07.0    24:40        10:09/Mi  

 52  = 756  - Finnegan, Aidan - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   1:03:12.3    24:45        10:10/Mi  
 53  = 777  - Crook, Mike - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:03:35.1    25:08        10:13/Mi  
 54  = 715  - Sangster, Colin - Thunder Bay, ON Clydesdale   1:04:10.0    25:43        10:19/Mi  

 55  = 657  - Schwab, Carl - Minnetonka, MN Ages 30-39   1:05:07.6    26:41        10:28/Mi  
 56  = 615  - Carlson, Tim - Syracuse, NY Ages 19-29   1:05:07.7    26:41        10:28/Mi  
 57  = 681  - Thurston, Paul - Rice Lake, WI Ages 40-49   1:05:11.9    26:45        10:29/Mi  

 58  = 637  - Kern, Andy - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:05:18.6    26:52        10:30/Mi  
 59  = 745  - Futterer, Hoe - Springdale, AR Ages 19-29   1:06:08.2    27:41        10:38/Mi  
 60  = 765  - Lee,Tsz Ho - Toronto, ONT Ages 40-49   1:06:23.2    27:56        10:41/Mi  

 61  = 735  - Johnson, Patrick - Grand Marais, MN Clydesdale   1:06:35.5    28:08        10:42/Mi  
 62  = 712  - Halvorson, Jay - Edina, MN Ages 50-59   1:06:52.8    28:26        10:45/Mi  
 63  = 678  - Prokop, Andrew - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:07:43.2    29:16        10:53/Mi  

 64  = 677  - Peacock, Bruce - Lake Elmo, MN Ages 40-49   1:08:34.3    30:07        11:02/Mi  
 65  = 776  - Helin, Phil - Peninsula, OH Ages 30-39   1:08:50.2    30:23        11:04/Mi  
 66  = 775  - Olfelt, John - Lake Elmo, MN Ages 50-59   1:08:50.4    30:23        11:04/Mi  

 67  = 693  - Gilbert, Colin - Glyndon , MN Ages < 19   1:09:37.6    31:11        11:12/Mi  
 68  = 704  - Kustritz, James - Finland, MN Ages 50-59   1:12:44.8    34:18        11:42/Mi  
 69  = 632  - Houle, Nick - Elk River, MN Ages 19-29   1:13:36.1    35:09        11:50/Mi  

 70  = 733  - Luoma, Davin - Tofte, MN Clydesdale   1:14:22.7    35:56        11:58/Mi  
 71  = 624  - Fitzpatrick, Denny - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:16:21.5    37:54        12:17/Mi  
 72  = 698  - Savage. William - Orono, MN Ages 30-39   1:18:17.6    39:51        12:35/Mi  

 73  = 705  - Fraser, Sean - Hibbing, MN Ages 19-29   1:21:28.9    43:02        13:06/Mi  
 74  = 648  - Moen, Joshua - Fargo, ND Ages 19-29   1:21:50.6    43:24        13:10/Mi  
 75  = 771  - Daugherty, Jack - Eden Prairie, MN Ages 70 +   1:22:10.2    43:43        13:13/Mi  

 76  = 761  - Rodriguez, Aaron - Plymouth, MN Ages 40-49   1:22:46.4    44:19        13:19/Mi  
 77  = 755  - O'Shea, Tim - Edina, MN Ages 30-39   1:25:24.8    46:58        13:44/Mi  
 78  = 641  - LeBlanc, Brock - Silver Bay, MN Ages 19-29   1:29:17.9    50:51        14:22/Mi  
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 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 79  = 621  - Simonson-Dean, Andrew - Rochester, MN Clydesdale   1:30:15.0    51:48        14:31/Mi  
 80  = 625  - Fluguear, Jeff - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:36:09.1    57:42        15:28/Mi  
 81  = 610  - Blank, Bill - Lutsen, MN Ages 60-69   1:38:51.2    60:24        15:54/Mi  

607  - Ameli, Darian - Lincoln, NE DNF 
691  - Gilbert, Keagan - Glyndon, MN DNF 
634  - Hussey, Scott - Chanhassen, MN DNS 

665  - Tokar, Paul - Edina, MN DNS 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2014         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 671  - Williams, Kaelyn - Golden Valley, MN Ages 19-29   0:46:49.8    00:00        07:32/Mi  
 2  = 638  - Kirkeide, Courtney - Greenbush, MN Ages 19-29   0:51:28.6    04:38        08:17/Mi  
 3  = 663  - Tofte, Alena - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:55:20.7    08:30        08:54/Mi  

 4  = 780  - Stenoien, Karen - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   0:57:26.7    10:36        09:14/Mi  
 5  = 708  - Schwamberger, Marcie - Eau Claire, WI Ages 30-39   0:58:20.7    11:30        09:23/Mi  
 6  = 683  - DeLong, Page - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   0:58:50.6    12:00        09:28/Mi  

 7  = 631  - Houle, Jessica - Elk River, MN Ages 19-29   0:59:24.1    12:34        09:33/Mi  
 8  = 647  - Messerer, Lisa - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:00:46.0    13:56        09:46/Mi  
 9  = 686  - Carlen, Patty - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   1:01:07.3    14:17        09:50/Mi  

 10  = 674  - Patterson, Danielle - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   1:02:33.2    15:43        10:03/Mi  
 11  = 695  - Hohman, Lauri - Silver Bay, Mn Ages 50-59   1:03:58.5    17:08        10:17/Mi  
 12  = 646  - Martinson, Alyssa - Schroeder, MN Ages < 19   1:04:09.8    17:20        10:19/Mi  

 13  = 614  - Carlson, Kelsey - Syracuse, NY Ages 19-29   1:05:01.4    18:11        10:27/Mi  
 14  = 650  - Moran, Eileen - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:05:05.3    18:15        10:28/Mi  
 15  = 784  - Mavs, Abbey - Rogers, MN Ages 19-29   1:05:07.1    18:17        10:28/Mi  

 16  = 779  - Wickwire, Molly - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   1:05:10.1    18:20        10:29/Mi  
 17  = 679  - Thurston, Isabel - Rice Lake, WI Ages < 19   1:05:11.8    18:22        10:29/Mi  
 18  = 662  - Stoddard, Melanie - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:05:37.5    18:47        10:33/Mi  

 19  = 744  - Futterer, Amberley - Springdale, AR Ages 19-29   1:06:08.0    19:18        10:38/Mi  
 20  = 764  - Swanson, Lynn - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:06:21.7    19:31        10:40/Mi  
 21  = 774  - Olfelt, Sarah - Lake Elmo, MN Ages < 19   1:06:34.6    19:44        10:42/Mi  

 22  = 711  - Bisanz, Katherine - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39   1:06:42.2    19:52        10:44/Mi  
 23  = 611  - Brinda, Josie - Mpls, MN Ages 30-39   1:07:09.7    20:19        10:48/Mi  
 24  = 709  - Schwamberger, Tanya - Tuscaloosa, AL Ages 19-29   1:08:03.8    21:14        10:57/Mi  

 25  = 724  - Barankovivh, Bethann - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:08:49.9    22:00        11:04/Mi  
 26  = 628  - Herman, Maggie - Rochester , MN Ages 50-59   1:10:48.2    23:58        11:23/Mi  
 27  = 768  - Willard, Kate - Bloomington, MN Ages 19-29   1:11:30.3    24:40        11:30/Mi  

 28  = 613  - Carlson, Barbara - Anoka, MN Ages 40-49   1:11:50.5    25:00        11:33/Mi  
 29  = 722  - Leonard, Diane - Blaine, MN Ages 30-39   1:12:03.5    25:13        11:35/Mi  
 30  = 623  - Elton, Heather - Lincoln, NE Ages 40-49   1:12:27.7    25:37        11:39/Mi  

 31  = 682  - Crombie, Mara - Lake Elmo, WI Ages 40-49   1:15:23.7    28:33        12:07/Mi  
 32  = 696  - Lamb, Jenny - Schroeder, MN Ages 30-39   1:17:42.7    30:52        12:30/Mi  
 33  = 762  - Rodriguez, Sara - Plymouth, MN Ages 19-29   1:17:43.6    30:53        12:30/Mi  

 34  = 734  - Summers, Kelly - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:17:58.2    31:08        12:32/Mi  
 35  = 653  - Rolfsnes, Erika - Stavanger, Norway Ages 30-39   1:19:06.3    32:16        12:43/Mi  
 36  = 660  - Skjervheim, Mary - Nekoma, ND Ages 19-29   1:19:11.1    32:21        12:44/Mi  

 37  = 651  - Olfelt, Allison - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:19:36.0    32:46        12:48/Mi  
 38  = 697  - Lamb, Halle - Schroeder, MN Ages < 19   1:21:28.8    34:39        13:06/Mi  
 39  = 706  - Fraser, Lindsey - Hibbing, MN Ages 30-39   1:21:39.8    34:50        13:08/Mi  
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 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 40  = 766  - Hanson, Teresa - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:21:39.9    34:50        13:08/Mi  
 41  = 729  - Bubzin, Patty - Dresser, WI Ages 30-39   1:22:44.9    35:55        13:18/Mi  
 42  = 643  - Liebl, Monica - Plymouth, MN Ages 40-49   1:23:32.3    36:42        13:26/Mi  

 43  = 667  - Turner, Theresa - Savage, MN Ages 30-39   1:24:02.5    37:12        13:31/Mi  
 44  = 754  - O'Shea, Carol - Edina, MN Ages 30-39   1:25:24.6    38:34        13:44/Mi  
 45  = 699  - Piirainen, Andrea - Cloquet, MN Ages 19-29   1:27:13.1    40:23        14:02/Mi  

 46  = 700  - Wood, Amanda - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:27:21.2    40:31        14:03/Mi  
 47  = 730  - Swanson, LeAnn - Menomonie, WI Ages 40-49   1:28:47.7    41:57        14:17/Mi  
 48  = 769  - Kratt, Linda - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:28:50.8    42:01        14:17/Mi  

 49  = 670  - Wieben, Rachel - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:29:18.0    42:28        14:22/Mi  
 50  = 726  - Eliasen, Julie - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:29:50.0    43:00        14:27/Mi  
 51  = 620  - Simonson-Dean, Andrea - Rochester, MN Athena   1:30:15.2    43:25        14:31/Mi  

 52  = 720  - Ferry, Joan - Tofte, MN Ages 60-69   1:35:43.3    48:53        15:24/Mi  
 53  = 751  - Kohl, Vanessa - Duluth, MN Athena   1:36:03.8    49:14        15:27/Mi  
 54  = 752  - Kohl, Dawn - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:36:04.4    49:14        15:27/Mi  

 55  = 684  - Graves, Eve - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:36:08.3    49:18        15:28/Mi  
 56  = 753  - Severin, Jeanne - Duluth, MN Athena   1:36:09.0    49:19        15:28/Mi  
 57  = 713  - Owen, Laura - Fargo, ND Ages 30-39   1:37:49.8    51:00        15:44/Mi  

 58  = 692  - Gilbert, Cianna - Glyndon, MN Ages < 19   2:15:14.9    88:25        21:45/Mi  
627  - Gutierrez, Lauryn - Duluth, MN DNS 
635  - Jackson, Melissa - Duluth, MN DNS 

640  - Knudsen, Colette - Duluth, MN DNS 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2014         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 763  - Powers, Braidy - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:16:21.2    00:00        12:17/Mi  
 2  = 654  - Rolfsnes, Jens Halvor - Stavanger, Norway Ages 40-49   1:28:45.7    12:24        14:17/Mi  
 3  = 736  - Hicken, Jeff - Naples, FL Ages 60-69   1:38:31.3    22:10        15:51/Mi  

 4  = 666  - Tormondsen, Dale - Tofte, MN Ages 40-49   1:39:57.1    23:35        16:05/Mi  
 5  = 685  - Lorenzsonn, Elger - Stillwater, MN Ages 60-69   1:43:14.0    26:52        16:36/Mi  
 6  = 746  - Peacock, Donald - Maplewood, MN Ages 50-59   1:45:27.8    29:06        16:58/Mi  

 7  = 701  - Brisky, John - Lutsen, MN Ages 70 +   1:55:37.3    39:16        18:36/Mi  
 8  = 626  - Gilbert, Julian - Glyndon, MN Ages 40-49   2:45:15.7    88:54        26:35/Mi  

787  - Horak, Milan - Bayport, MN DNF 

642  - Lehr, Steve - Lutsen, MN DNS 
739  - Slade, Nick - St. Louis Park, MN DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2014         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 740  - Topp, Lisa - Silver Bay, MN Ages 50-59   1:18:15.4    00:00        12:35/Mi  
 2  = 618  - Christensen, Lavonne - Two Harbors, MN Ages 60-69   1:25:51.8    07:36        13:49/Mi  
 3  = 619  - Christensen, Monica - Stoughton, WI Ages 40-49   1:25:51.9    07:36        13:49/Mi  

 4  = 728  - Erickson, Brandi - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:33:07.1    14:51        14:59/Mi  
 5  = 727  - Wiinanen, Rebecca - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:34:03.3    15:47        15:08/Mi  
 6  = 622  - Delfs, Jenny - Grand marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:34:27.9    16:12        15:12/Mi  

 7  = 737  - Hicken, Mary - Minneapolis, MN Ages 60-69   1:38:31.4    20:16        15:51/Mi  
 8  = 747  - Peacock, Lisbeth - Maplewood, MN Ages 50-59   1:38:34.1    20:18        15:51/Mi  
 9  = 767  - Tormondsen, Olivia - Tofte, MN Ages < 19   1:39:57.2    21:41        16:05/Mi  

 10  = 639  - Kirkeide, Kayla - Grand Forks, ND Ages 19-29   1:40:39.6    22:24        16:11/Mi  
 11  = 748  - Peacock, Amelia - Maplewood, MN Ages 19-29   1:40:44.8    22:29        16:12/Mi  
 12  = 741  - Tilley, Mary - Marina St. Croix, MN Ages 50-59   1:43:13.8    24:58        16:36/Mi  

 13  = 721  - Chilefone, Teri - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   1:50:22.4    32:07        17:45/Mi  
 14  = 702  - Nalezny, Clair - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   1:55:37.4    37:22        18:36/Mi  
 15  = 630  - Holtzclaw, Catherine - Roseville, MN Ages 60-69   2:43:50.4    85:35        26:21/Mi  

738  - Callanan, Rachel - St. Louis Park, MN DNF 
658  - Schwecke, Sherrie - Gibbon, MN DNS 
664  - Tofte, Alissa - Lakeville, MN DNS 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2014         TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

 Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 760 Jensen, Eli Boise, ID 16    0:43:10.1     00:00     06:56/Mi  
 2  = 690 Williams, Garrett Golden Valley, MN 17    0:44:37.0     01:26     07:10/Mi  
 3  = 687 Carlen, Samuel St. Paul, MN 16    0:44:58.1     01:48     07:14/Mi  
 4  = 676 Patterson, Eric Duluth, MN 16    0:46:48.8     03:38     07:32/Mi  
 5  = 717 Chmelik, Joey Grand Marais, MN 18    0:48:59.6     05:49     07:53/Mi  
 6  = 652 Rademaker, Marc Rice Lake, WI 15    0:50:19.7     07:09     08:05/Mi  
 7  = 680 Thurston, Joe Rice Lake, WI 17    0:51:13.5     08:03     08:14/Mi  
 8  = 659 Seaton, Will Grand Marais, MN 16    0:52:41.3     09:31     08:28/Mi  
 9  = 716 Fortunato, Cy Grand Marais, MN 18    0:54:08.3     10:58     08:42/Mi  
 10  = 718 Ramberg, Will Grand Marais, MN 13    0:54:13.6     11:03     08:43/Mi  
 11  = 723 Surbaugh, William Grand Marais, MN 12    0:59:16.3     16:06     09:32/Mi  
 12  = 668 Wanous, Mitch Minnetrista, MN 17    1:01:25.4     18:15     09:53/Mi  
 13  = 758 Finnegan, Colin St. Paul, MN 18    1:03:06.9     19:56     10:09/Mi  
 14  = 756 Finnegan, Aidan St. Paul, MN 11    1:03:12.3     20:02     10:10/Mi  
 15  = 637 Kern, Andy Grand Marais, MN 14    1:05:18.6     22:08     10:30/Mi  
 16  = 693 Gilbert, Colin Glyndon , MN 15    1:09:37.6     26:27     11:12/Mi  

691 Gilbert, Keagan Glyndon, MN DNF 

Results for - MALE (AGES 19 TO 29) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 770 Holmen, Drew Grand Marais, MN 22    0:39:00.8     00:00     06:16/Mi  
 2  = 636 Johnson, Mark Grand Rapids, MN 26    0:40:09.8     01:09     06:27/Mi  
 3  = 656 Scannell, Kieran Grand Marais, MN 20    0:40:18.7     01:17     06:29/Mi  
 4  = 749 Volz, Matt St. Paul, MN 25    0:40:23.4     01:22     06:29/Mi  
 5  = 782 Stenoien, Carl St. Paul, MN 25    0:46:19.6     07:18     07:27/Mi  
 6  = 750 Lindquist, Anders Edina, MN 21    0:48:13.8     09:13     07:45/Mi  
 7  = 694 Hoaglund, Sven Lacrosse, WI 27    0:48:22.8     09:22     07:47/Mi  
 8  = 608 Bergstrom, David Grand Marasi, MN 19    0:48:28.7     09:27     07:48/Mi  
 9  = 772 Bohnen, Victor Grand Marais, MN 27    0:48:53.9     09:53     07:52/Mi  
 10  = 783 Lantz, Max Rogers, MN 25    0:52:26.6     13:25     08:26/Mi  
 11  = 645 Maahs, Charlie Minnetrista, MN 20    0:55:04.1     16:03     08:51/Mi  
 12  = 615 Carlson, Tim Syracuse, NY 29    1:05:07.7     26:06     10:28/Mi  
 13  = 745 Futterer, Hoe Springdale, AR 29    1:06:08.2     27:07     10:38/Mi  
 14  = 632 Houle, Nick Elk River, MN 28    1:13:36.1     34:35     11:50/Mi  
 15  = 705 Fraser, Sean Hibbing, MN 29    1:21:28.9     42:28     13:06/Mi  
 16  = 648 Moen, Joshua Fargo, ND 28    1:21:50.6     42:49     13:10/Mi  
 17  = 641 LeBlanc, Brock Silver Bay, MN 19    1:29:17.9     50:17     14:22/Mi  

665 Tokar, Paul Edina, MN DNS 

Results for - MALE (AGES 30 TO 39) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 707 Schwamberger, Dan Eau Claire, WI 36    0:38:26.6     00:00     06:11/Mi  
 2  = 773 Stoolz, Lou Duluth, MN 38    0:38:53.6     00:27     06:15/Mi  
 3  = 633 Howard, Mark Thunder Bay, Ontario 39    0:51:27.2     13:00     08:16/Mi  
 4  = 785 Kerfeld, Doug Duluth, MN 30    0:51:38.0     13:11     08:18/Mi  
 5  = 759 Mundell, Joe Lutesn, MN 30    0:52:30.8     14:04     08:27/Mi  
 6  = 710 Schwamberger, Ben Tuscaloosa, AL 32    0:52:47.7     14:21     08:29/Mi  



 7  = 742 Neihart, Jesse North Branch, MN 33    0:56:58.0     18:31     09:10/Mi  
 8  = 786 Belt, Corey Grand Marais, MN 38    0:58:19.2     19:52     09:23/Mi  
 9  = 778 Bartholomew, Nicholas Eau Claire, WI 32    0:59:04.5     20:37     09:30/Mi  
 10  = 657 Schwab, Carl Minnetonka, MN 39    1:05:07.6     26:41     10:28/Mi  
 11  = 776 Helin, Phil Peninsula, OH 34    1:08:50.2     30:23     11:04/Mi  
 12  = 698 Savage. William Orono, MN 39    1:18:17.6     39:51     12:35/Mi  
 13  = 755 O'Shea, Tim Edina, MN 37    1:25:24.8     46:58     13:44/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 40 TO 49) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 688 Carlen, Jim St. Paul, MN 46    0:48:20.0     00:00     07:46/Mi  
 2  = 617 Christensen, Eric Stoughton, WI 42    0:51:53.3     03:33     08:21/Mi  
 3  = 703 Zimmerman, Jason Minneapolis, MN 41    0:55:57.6     07:37     09:00/Mi  
 4  = 612 Brislance, Jean Maple Grove, MN 43    0:58:36.6     10:16     09:25/Mi  
 5  = 661 Stoddard, Jeff Grand Marais, MN 45    0:59:10.0     10:50     09:31/Mi  
 6  = 669 Wanous, Paul Minnetrista, MN 49    1:01:40.0     13:20     09:55/Mi  
 7  = 777 Crook, Mike Grand Marais, MN 41    1:03:35.1     15:15     10:13/Mi  
 8  = 681 Thurston, Paul Rice Lake, WI 45    1:05:11.9     16:51     10:29/Mi  
 9  = 765 Lee,Tsz Ho Toronto, ONT 42    1:06:23.2     18:03     10:41/Mi  
 10  = 677 Peacock, Bruce Lake Elmo, MN 48    1:08:34.3     20:14     11:02/Mi  
 11  = 761 Rodriguez, Aaron Plymouth, MN 49    1:22:46.4     34:26     13:19/Mi  
 12  = 625 Fluguear, Jeff Duluth, MN 43    1:36:09.1     47:49     15:28/Mi  

607 Ameli, Darian Lincoln, NE DNF 

Results for - MALE (AGES 50 TO 59) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 781 Costello, Michael Grand Marais, MN 51    0:50:15.7     00:00     08:05/Mi  
 2  = 757 Geist, David Finland, MN 59    0:52:42.0     02:26     08:28/Mi  
 3  = 675 Patterson, Darrell Duluth, MN 54    0:52:55.7     02:40     08:31/Mi  
 4  = 719 Fors, Joel Coon Rapids, MN 56    0:53:57.7     03:42     08:41/Mi  
 5  = 714 Owen, Jon Luvenre, MN 58    0:54:09.8     03:54     08:42/Mi  
 6  = 689 Williams , Scott Golden Valley, MN 55    0:56:52.5     06:36     09:09/Mi  
 7  = 629 Herman, Michael Rochester, MN 55    0:58:31.3     08:15     09:25/Mi  
 8  = 609 Bergstrom, Scott Grand Marais, MN 57    0:58:50.0     08:34     09:28/Mi  
 9  = 731 Abrahamson, Mark Grand Marais, MN 59    1:00:04.1     09:48     09:39/Mi  
 10  = 725 Adams, Russ Minneapolis, MN 51    1:03:07.0     12:51     10:09/Mi  
 11  = 712 Halvorson, Jay Edina, MN 59    1:06:52.8     16:37     10:45/Mi  
 12  = 678 Prokop, Andrew St. Paul, MN 55    1:07:43.2     17:27     10:53/Mi  
 13  = 775 Olfelt, John Lake Elmo, MN 57    1:08:50.4     18:34     11:04/Mi  
 14  = 704 Kustritz, James Finland, MN 58    1:12:44.8     22:29     11:42/Mi  

634 Hussey, Scott Chanhassen, MN DNS 

Results for - MALE (AGES 60 TO 69) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 673 Odden, Mark Silver Bay, MN 60    1:00:09.0     00:00     09:40/Mi  
 2  = 624 Fitzpatrick, Denny Grand Marais, MN 68    1:16:21.5     16:12     12:17/Mi  
 3  = 610 Blank, Bill Lutsen, MN 69    1:38:51.2     38:42     15:54/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 70 & OVER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 771 Daugherty, Jack Eden Prairie, MN 72    1:22:10.2     00:00     13:13/Mi  



Results for - MALE - CLYDESDALES -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 655 Rysdahl, Andy Tofte, MN C     0:59:38.7     00:00     09:35/Mi  
 2  = 715 Sangster, Colin Thunder Bay, ON C     1:04:10.0     04:31     10:19/Mi  
 3  = 735 Johnson, Patrick Grand Marais, MN C     1:06:35.5     06:56     10:42/Mi  
 4  = 733 Luoma, Davin Tofte, MN C     1:14:22.7     14:44     11:58/Mi  
 5  = 621 Simonson-Dean, Andrew Rochester, MN C     1:30:15.0     30:36     14:31/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2014         TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

 Female Classes by Age Groups

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 674 Patterson, Danielle Duluth, MN 18    1:02:33.2     00:00     10:03/Mi  
 2  = 646 Martinson, Alyssa Schroeder, MN 14    1:04:09.8     01:36     10:19/Mi  
 3  = 679 Thurston, Isabel Rice Lake, WI 15    1:05:11.8     02:38     10:29/Mi  
 4  = 662 Stoddard, Melanie Grand Marais, MN 16    1:05:37.5     03:04     10:33/Mi  
 5  = 774 Olfelt, Sarah Lake Elmo, MN 17    1:06:34.6     04:01     10:42/Mi  
 6  = 697 Lamb, Halle Schroeder, MN 12    1:21:28.8     18:55     13:06/Mi  
 7  = 692 Gilbert, Cianna Glyndon, MN 7     2:15:14.9     72:41     21:45/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 19 TO 29) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 671 Williams, Kaelyn Golden Valley, MN 20    0:46:49.8     00:00     07:32/Mi  
 2  = 638 Kirkeide, Courtney Greenbush, MN 19    0:51:28.6     04:38     08:17/Mi  
 3  = 663 Tofte, Alena Duluth, MN 22    0:55:20.7     08:30     08:54/Mi  
 4  = 780 Stenoien, Karen St. Paul, MN 25    0:57:26.7     10:36     09:14/Mi  
 5  = 631 Houle, Jessica Elk River, MN 28    0:59:24.1     12:34     09:33/Mi  
 6  = 614 Carlson, Kelsey Syracuse, NY 26    1:05:01.4     18:11     10:27/Mi  
 7  = 784 Mavs, Abbey Rogers, MN 25    1:05:07.1     18:17     10:28/Mi  
 8  = 744 Futterer, Amberley Springdale, AR 28    1:06:08.0     19:18     10:38/Mi  
 9  = 709 Schwamberger, Tanya Tuscaloosa, AL 28    1:08:03.8     21:14     10:57/Mi  
 10  = 768 Willard, Kate Bloomington, MN 23    1:11:30.3     24:40     11:30/Mi  
 11  = 762 Rodriguez, Sara Plymouth, MN 19    1:17:43.6     30:53     12:30/Mi  
 12  = 660 Skjervheim, Mary Nekoma, ND 19    1:19:11.1     32:21     12:44/Mi  
 13  = 651 Olfelt, Allison St. Paul, MN 28    1:19:36.0     32:46     12:48/Mi  
 14  = 699 Piirainen, Andrea Cloquet, MN 27    1:27:13.1     40:23     14:02/Mi  
 15  = 700 Wood, Amanda Duluth, MN 28    1:27:21.2     40:31     14:03/Mi  
 16  = 670 Wieben, Rachel Grand Marais, MN 19    1:29:18.0     42:28     14:22/Mi  

627 Gutierrez, Lauryn Duluth, MN DNS 
635 Jackson, Melissa Duluth, MN DNS 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 30 TO 39) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 708 Schwamberger, Marcie Eau Claire, WI 35    0:58:20.7     00:00     09:23/Mi  
 2  = 779 Wickwire, Molly Lutsen, MN 30    1:05:10.1     06:49     10:29/Mi  
 3  = 711 Bisanz, Katherine Minneapolis, MN 30    1:06:42.2     08:21     10:44/Mi  
 4  = 611 Brinda, Josie Mpls, MN 36    1:07:09.7     08:49     10:48/Mi  
 5  = 722 Leonard, Diane Blaine, MN 34    1:12:03.5     13:42     11:35/Mi  
 6  = 696 Lamb, Jenny Schroeder, MN 37    1:17:42.7     19:22     12:30/Mi  
 7  = 706 Fraser, Lindsey Hibbing, MN 30    1:21:39.8     23:19     13:08/Mi  
 8  = 729 Bubzin, Patty Dresser, WI 34    1:22:44.9     24:24     13:18/Mi  
 9  = 667 Turner, Theresa Savage, MN 32    1:24:02.5     25:41     13:31/Mi  
 10  = 754 O'Shea, Carol Edina, MN 36    1:25:24.6     27:03     13:44/Mi  
 11  = 713 Owen, Laura Fargo, ND 32    1:37:49.8     39:29     15:44/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 40 TO 49) -  10  Kilometer Race



Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 647 Messerer, Lisa Duluth, MN 48    1:00:46.0     00:00     09:46/Mi  
 2  = 686 Carlen, Patty St. Paul, MN 46    1:01:07.3     00:21     09:50/Mi  
 3  = 650 Moran, Eileen Minneapolis, MN 49    1:05:05.3     04:19     10:28/Mi  
 4  = 764 Swanson, Lynn Grand Marais, MN 48    1:06:21.7     05:35     10:40/Mi  
 5  = 613 Carlson, Barbara Anoka, MN 49    1:11:50.5     11:04     11:33/Mi  
 6  = 623 Elton, Heather Lincoln, NE 41    1:12:27.7     11:41     11:39/Mi  
 7  = 682 Crombie, Mara Lake Elmo, WI 47    1:15:23.7     14:37     12:07/Mi  
 8  = 766 Hanson, Teresa Grand Marais, MN 47    1:21:39.9     20:53     13:08/Mi  
 9  = 643 Liebl, Monica Plymouth, MN 42    1:23:32.3     22:46     13:26/Mi  
 10  = 730 Swanson, LeAnn Menomonie, WI 42    1:28:47.7     28:01     14:17/Mi  
 11  = 726 Eliasen, Julie Grand Marais, MN 45    1:29:50.0     29:04     14:27/Mi  
 12  = 752 Kohl, Dawn Duluth, MN 49    1:36:04.4     35:18     15:27/Mi  
 13  = 684 Graves, Eve Duluth, MN 49    1:36:08.3     35:22     15:28/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 50 TO 59) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 683 DeLong, Page St. Paul, MN 59    0:58:50.6     00:00     09:28/Mi  
 2  = 695 Hohman, Lauri Silver Bay, Mn 59    1:03:58.5     05:07     10:17/Mi  
 3  = 724 Barankovivh, Bethann Minneapolis, MN 50    1:08:49.9     09:59     11:04/Mi  
 4  = 628 Herman, Maggie Rochester , MN 54    1:10:48.2     11:57     11:23/Mi  
 5  = 734 Summers, Kelly Grand Marais, MN 51    1:17:58.2     19:07     12:32/Mi  
 6  = 769 Kratt, Linda Grand Marais, MN 54    1:28:50.8     30:00     14:17/Mi  

640 Knudsen, Colette Duluth, MN DNS 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 60 TO 69) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 720 Ferry, Joan Tofte, MN 62    1:35:43.3     00:00     15:24/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE - ATHENAS -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 653 Rolfsnes, Erika Stavanger, Norway 37    1:19:06.3     00:00     12:43/Mi  
 2  = 620 Simonson-Dean, Andrea Rochester, MN A     1:30:15.2     11:08     14:31/Mi  
 3  = 751 Kohl, Vanessa Duluth, MN A     1:36:03.8     16:57     15:27/Mi  
 4  = 753 Severin, Jeanne Duluth, MN A     1:36:09.0     17:02     15:28/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED


